

ک\_م\_≎` L−۲ Nunavut Maligaliurvia Legislative Assembly of Nunavut Assemblée législative du Nunavut

## **Return to Written Question**

| Asked by: | Patterk Netser, MLA Aivilik  |
|-----------|--|
| Asked of: | Hon. Lorne Kusugak<br>Minister of Community and Government Services  |
| Number:   | 2-5(2)   |
| Date:     | March 20, 2018   |
| Subject:  | Government of Nunavut Responses to the Resolutions Adopted at the 2016 and 2017 Annual General Meetings of the Nunavut Association of Municipalities |

## Question:

1. What were the Government of Nunavut's responses to the resolutions adopted at the 2016 and 2017 Annual General Meetings of the Nunavut Association of Municipalities?

## **Response:**

1. CGS received the 2016 resolutions from NAM on March 21, 2018. To date we have not received the 2017 resolutions.

We will review the resolutions and provide answer back to NAM.

The Nunavut Association of Municipalities has faced been challenges with capacity in recent years. CGS has allocated additional funds to the organization to address these issues.

CGS and has met with NAM Executive Director to identify what can be done to improve the reporting back on resolution and determined to change the process that resolutions will be handled.

Going forward the resolutions for NAM will be a forwarded to the appropriate Minister by NAM to answer.